Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI Tab settings							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LucasArts Entertainment Company LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd. Internal Address: 5858 Lucas Valley Road Street Address: Nicasio City: _Califoria State: _CA _Zip: 94947 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _California Other Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic						
Execution Date: March 31, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) None	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carole F. Barrett, Esq. Internal Address: Howard Rice et alia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Street Address:Three Embarcadero Center Seventh Floor City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111-4024	8. Deposit account number: 08-2792						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature. Carole F. Barrett Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	August 5 , 2003 nature Date Sheel attachments and document						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Note: Please submit COPIES of documents --ORIGINALS not acceptable

[TELECOMMUNICATIONS TRANSMITTAL RECORD] August 5, 2003

SEND NO LATER THAN:	Today								
CLIENT/MATTER NAME: Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd. / FULL THROTTLE Cl. 28 in US									
:	CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER: 40054.164								
1									
CONFIRMATION									
Sent	[WPC Operator Use Only] Total pgs.								
Received									
From: Carole Barrett	To: Assignment Branch UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Fax: 703.306.5995								
	Tel: 703.308.9723								
	Operator:								
Date/Time Stamp: IN									
Date/Time Stamp: CO	OMPLETED								

WD 031903/1-4000953/1063836/v1



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \bot page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this. certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 2 9 2003

Secretary of State

REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0490

MAY 1 4 2003

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated as of March 31, 2003 (this "Agreement"), between LucasArts Entertainment Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LucasArts"), and Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd., a California corporation ("LECL").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LECL is the sole member of LucasArts;

WHEREAS, LECL desires to acquire the properties and other assets, and to assume all of the liabilities and obligations, of LucasArts by means of a merger of LucasArts with and into LECL;

WHEREAS, the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, and the laws of the State of California authorize the merger of a Delaware limited liability company into a California corporation;

WHEREAS, LECL and LucasArts now desire to merge (the "Merger"), following which LECL shall be the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, LECL's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws permit, and LECL's Board of Directors and sole shareholder have authorized and approved this Agreement and the consummation of the Merger; and

WHEREAS, LucasArts' Board of Directors and sole member have authorized and approved this Agreement and the consummation of the Merger.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ARTICLE I.

THE MERGER

SECTION 1.01. The Merger.

(a) After satisfaction or, to the extent permitted hereunder, waiver of all conditions to the Merger, as LECL and LucasArts shall determine, LucasArts shall merge with LECL, which shall be the surviving entity, and shall file a certificate of merger (the "Certificate of Merger") with the Secretary of the State of California and make all other filings or recordings required by Delaware and California law in connection with the Merger. The Merger shall become effective at the time of filing the Certificate of Merger (the "Effective Time").

AUG. 5.2003 3:27PM

SECTION 1.02. <u>Cancellation of Stock.</u> At the Effective Time all of the shares of capital stock of LucasArts outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be canceled.

ARTICLE II.

THE SURVIVING ENTITY

SECTION 2.01. <u>Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws</u>. The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of LECL in effect at the Effective Time shall be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Entity unless and until amended in accordance with its terms and applicable law.

SECTION 2.02. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. The individuals serving as directors and officers of LECL immediately prior to the Merger will serve as directors and officers of LECL upon the effectiveness of the Merger.

ARTICLE III.

TRANSFER AND CONVEYANCE OF ASSETS AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES

SECTION 3.01. <u>Transfer, Conveyance and Assumption</u>. At the Effective Time, LECL shall continue in existence as the Surviving Entity, and without further transfer, succeed to and possess all of the rights, privileges and powers of LucasArts, and all of the assets and property of whatever kind and character of LucasArts shall vest in LECL without further act or deed; thereafter LECL, as the Surviving Entity, shall be liable for all of the liabilities and obligations of LucasArts, and any claim or judgment against LucasArts may be enforced against LECL, as the Surviving Entity, in accordance with applicable California and Delaware law.

SECTION 3.01. Further Assurances. If at any time LECL shall consider or be advised that any further assignment, conveyance or assurance is necessary or advisable to vest, perfect or confirm of record in the Surviving Entity the title to any property or right of LucasArts, or otherwise carry out the provisions hereof, the proper representatives of LucasArts as of the Effective Time shall execute and deliver any and all proper deeds, assignments, and assurances and do all things necessary or proper to vest, perfect or convey title to such property or right in the Surviving Entity, and otherwise to carry out the provisions hereof.

2

ARTICLE IV.

TERMINATION

SECTION 4.01. <u>Termination</u>. This Agreement may be terminated and the Merger may be abandoned at any time prior to the Effective Time:

- (i) by mutual written consent of the constituent entity;
- (ii) by either LECL or LucasArts if there shall be any law or regulation that makes consummation of the Merger illegal or otherwise prohibited, or if any judgment, injunction, order or decree enjoining LECL or LucasArts from consummating the Merger is entered and such judgment, injunction, order or decree shall become final and nonappealable.

SECTION 4.02. <u>Effect of Termination</u>. If this Agreement is terminated pursuant to Section 4.01, this Agreement shall become void and of no effect with no liability on the part of either party hereto.

ARTICLE V.

MISCELLANEOUS

SECTION 5.01. <u>Amendments; No Waivers.</u>

- (a) Any provision of this Agreement may, subject to applicable law, be amended or waived prior to the Effective Time if, and only if, such amendment or waiver is in writing and signed by LucasArts and by LECL.
- (b) No failure or delay by any party hereto in exercising any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof nor shall any single or partial exercise thereof preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies herein provided shall be cumulative and not exclusive of any rights or remedies provided by law.
- SECTION 5.02. <u>Integration</u>. All prior or contemporaneous agreements, contracts, promises, representations, and statements, if any, between LucasArts and LECL, or their representatives, are merged into this Agreement, and this Agreement shall constitute the entire understanding between LucasArts and LECL with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- SECTION 5.03. Successors and Assigns. The provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns, *provided* that no party may assign, delegate or otherwise transfer any of its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the consent of the other party hereto.

3

Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in SECTION 5.04 accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to principles of conflicts of law.

Counterparts; Effectiveness. This Agreement may be SECTION 5.05 signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Agreement shall become effective when each party hereto shall have received the counterpart hereof signed by the other party hereto.

Notices. All notices or communications in connection with SECTION 5.06. this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be delivered to the applicable party at 3838 Lucas Valley Road, Nicasio, California 94946.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

LucasArts Entertainment Company LLC

By: Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd.

as Sole Member

Name: Micheline Chau

President Title:

By:

Name: Tonik Barber

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd.

Name! Micheline Chau

Title: President

Name: Tonik Barber

Title: Assistant Secretary

LUCASFILM ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LTD.

OFFICERS' CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Micheline Chau and Tonik Barber hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd., a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger in the form attached hereto (the "Agreement") providing for the merger of LucasArts Entertainment Company.

 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into the Company (the "Merger"), were duly approved by the Board of Directors and shareholders of the Company.
- 3. The authorized capital stock of the Company consists of 10,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock, 5,000,000 shares of Class B Common Stock and 10,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, of which 10,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock were issued and outstanding and entitled to vote upon the Merger. The votes of more than 50% of the outstanding shares of the Company's Preferred Stock were required to approve the Merger and the principal terms of the Agreement.
- 4. The principal terms of the Agreement and Plan of Manger were approved by the consent of the Company's shareholders holding 100% of the Company's issued and outstanding shares, which vote exceeded the vote required.

Each of the undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Date: March 31, 2003

By: ____

Name: (Micheline Chau

Title:

President

By:

Name: Tonik Barber

Title:

Assistant Secretary



State of California Kevin Shelley Secretary of State

OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

(Corporations Code Sections 1113(g)(1) and (2), 6019.1, 8019.1 and 12540.1)

:	Filing Fee – P	lease see instructio	ns.					
:	IMPORTANT Read instru	actions before comp	oleting this form.	Thic C	Space For Filing Use O	alv		
	e of surviving entity: Entertainment Company Ltd.	Type of entity: Corporation	3. Secretary of State File N C1511029		4. Jurisdiction: California	iny .		
. Name	e of disappearing entity: Entertainment Company LLC	6. Type of entity: Limited Liability Co.	7. Secretary of State File No. 199725410005	umber:	8. Jurisdiction: Delaware			
9. Futur	re effective date, if any:	Mont	h	Day	Yea	r		
0. If a vote was required enter the outstanding interests of each class entitled to vote on the merger and the percentage of vote required: Surviving Entity Disappearing Entity								
Each cla		ercentage of vote required	d Each class entitled to vote Percentage of vote required					
10,000.00	es A Preferred Stock O shares issued and outstandin		100% of the Membershi	<u> </u>	greater than 50			
11. The equa	principal terms of the agreeme led or exceeded the vote requi	ent of merger were apported.	roved by a vote of the number	of interest	ts or shares of each	class that		
1 [uity securities of a parent party vote of the shareholders of the pa		merger: [] The required vote of the st	nareholders (of the parent party was	obtained.		
	N 13 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF	THE SURVIVING ENT	TITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED	LIABILITY	COMPANY, DOMES	STIC LIMITED		
Partr	uisite changes to the information nership Authority of the survivin tional pages, if necessary.	n set forth in the Article g limited liability compa	s of Organization, Certificate of ny, limited partnership or partn	Limited Pa ership resu	ortnership or Stateme alting from the merge	ent of r. Attach		
:	SECTION 14 IS APP	LICABLE IF THE SURV	IVING ENTITY IS AN OTHER	BUSINESS	ENTITY.			
14. Principal business address of the surviving other business entity:								
Addr	ress:							
City:			Stale:		Zip:			
	er information required to be sta ganized. Attach additional pag		Merger by the laws under which	h each con	stituent other busine	ss entity		
	utory or other basis under which e Limited Liability Company A		siness entity is authorized to ef	fect the me	rger:	·····		
17. Num	ber of pages attached, if any:	0						
18. I¢er is∶ex	tify that the statements contain ecuting this instrument, which	ed in this document are execution is my act and	true and correct of my own kn deed.	owledge. I	declare that I am the	person who		
:	Mulla.	3/31/	03 Micheline Chau,	President	•	3/31/03		
Signa	ture of Authorized Person for the S	Surviving Entity Da	ate Type or Print Nam		of Person Signing	Date		
	a som	3/31/0	03 Tonik Barber, As	ssistant Sec	retary	3/31/03		
Signa	lure of Authorized Person for the S	<i>(1)</i>	By Lucasfilm En	tertainmen		Date		
Sions	alure of Authorized Person for the I	Oisappearing Entity Di	II DOIN INTORION			7/31/03 F7/AC Date		
	In man				of Person Strong C t Company (2)			
Signa	ature of Authorized Person for the I		ate Type or Print Nam	ne and Tille	ber, Assistati Secre			

For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment trust or an unincorporated association, set forth the p

other basis for the authority of the person signing.

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

SECUSTATE (REV. 01-03)